

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3006/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLMW No.5534/2007

DIGVIJAI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When notice was issued on the Special
Leave Petition, the prayer for quashing had been
rejected. Notice had been confined only to the
question of grant of anticipatory bail. This was
on 18th May, 2007. The petitioner is still
enjoying the benefits of the said order.

Contd..2/-

-2-SLP(Crl.)3006/07

According to the petitioner, charges
have not been framed in the matter as yet.

However, learned counsel appearing for the State of
U.P. submits that, although, chargesheet has been
filed against some of the accused, charges have not
framed against them as yet.

Be that as it may, we dispose of the Special Leave Petition by modifying the order passed on 18th May, 2007, to the effect that as and when chargesheet against the petitioner herein is filed, he shall surrender and pray for regular bail before the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master